RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name of conveying party(ies): aturn Electronics & Engineering (Tustin), Inc.	Name: IMI USA, inc
atum Electronics & Engineering (	Internal Address;
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	14312 Franklin Avenue
xecution Date(s): February 9, 2005	14312 Franklin Avenue
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Tustin
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
	Country:USAZip:92780
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	attached:
4. Application or patent number(\$):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,776,859 6,648,213 6,571,468 6,846,70
	0,110,000
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and 4 patents involved:
concerning document should be many the	
Name: Glenn E. Forbls RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00_
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66558-0999 Streat Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 39555 Woodward Providence Suite 140	
	None required (government Interest not affecting
Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information
Mi Zip: 48304	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: (248) 594-0636	Expiration Date
Eax Number: (248) 594-0610	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name Glenn E. Forbis
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	January 4, 2006
Gienn E. Forbis - 40,610	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	
	on Form Cover Sheet hsmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. 571-273-1

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0949

Dated:

January 4, 2006

## <u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u> Saturn E&E (Tustin), Inc. to IMI USA, Inc.

WHEREAS, Saturn Electronics & Engineering (Tustin), Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, having a principal address at 14312 Franklin Avenue, Tustin, CA 92780 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the patents and applications identified in Exhibit A and all other U.S. and foreign patents which may have or will be obtained in respect of the inventions set forth therein; any applications for U.S. or foreign patents which may have been or will be filed in connection therewith; any corresponding applications for patents and patents therefor in all other areas of the world; and any improvements, modifications, reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts of any of the foregoing, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, IMI USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal address at 14312 Franklin Avenue, Tustin, CA 92780 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or patents included within the Patent Rights, the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the dates set forth below.

Page 1 of 3

	Saturn Electronics & Engineering (Tustin), Inc. ("Assignor")
Dated: <u>F.e.6.9</u> , 2005	by: Michael T. Gidley
	Its: Vice fresident
STATE OF	<i>qu</i> ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF	<u>4</u> _)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of,	
2005.	Melita a. Boldin
	Notary Public Notary Public, STATE OF MI
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct 23, 2010 ACTING IN COUNTY OF
	IMI USA, Inc.
	("Assignee")
Dated: Feb. 21, 2005	by: No Foutton
ARTHUR R. TAN	
	Its:President & CEO
STATE OF	) ss.
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to b 2005.	efore me this day of,
	NT-4 D-4-14-

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0951 .

## <u>Exhibit A</u>

U.S. Patent No. 6,776,859 Issued: August 17, 2004 Title: Anisotropic Bonding System & Method Using Dynamic Feedback

U.S. Patent No. 6,648,213 Issued: November 18, 2003 Title: Manufacturing Method for Attaching Components To A Substrate

U.S. Patent No. 6,571,468 Issued: June 3, 2003 Title: Traceless Flip Chip Assembly and Method

PCT/US02/05833 Filed: 2/26/2002 Title: Traceless Flip Chip Assembly and Method

U.S. Patent No. 6,846,701 Issued: 1/25/2005 Title: Traceless Flip Chip Assembly and Method

RECORDED: 01/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0952